Row fast, die last.
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GONDOMAR
Douro Cup
Overall Men
Pos Bib Name Category Interm1ed1ate Intermzedlate Finish Penalty
M1 El‘l’j\‘/?a”l"e”des Elite Men  00:06:03.127 00:11:59.666 00:23:53.988
# 3 E&T/?afoelm Elite Men  00:06:04.005 00:12:04.016 00:24:20.106
J,es(Js Gonzalez
#3 2 Alvarez Elite Men  00:06:04.765 00:12:00.944 00:24:25.394
CR Mifo
#4 26 MarceloSimbes Under23 — 4.50.09 560  00:12:15.807 00:24:46.754
Académica Men
45 20 JoseCanha Under23  0.06:19.827 00:12:34.886 00:25:00.556
Fluvial Men
Brais Vazquez
#6 21 Vidal Under 23 5.06:14.573  00:12:24.539 00:25:00.856
. Men
C.M.Noia
¥7 16 ﬁ“"”,” RUSSO Flite Men  00:06:27.011  00:12:48.726 00:25:01.764
cadémica
Claudio
#8 4 Rodrigues Elite Men 00:06:05.642 00:12:07.599 00:25:02.519
Fluvial
Diogo
#9 37 Goncalves J18 Men 00:06:14.307  00:12:29.277 00:25:13.537
Fluvial
#10 25 DuarteCastro  Under23 55004 401  00:12:14.302 00:25:23.588
Fluvial Men
Pedro Ramos Master hy. ae. e
#M1 70 27 oD Men 00:06:24.121  00:12:43.701 00:25:28.264
Luis Miguel
#12 17 Escourido Elite Men  00:06:31.712  00:12:48.330 00:25:36.282
CDM Mera
André Under 23
#13 24 Goncalves 00:06:20.764  00:12:35.425 00:25:42.019
> Men
VRL
Hugo Gomes Under 23 hy. an. iy
#a 27 8 Mon 00:06:32.117  00:12:49.414 00:26:02.149
#15 29 Goncalo Under 23 00:06:21.357 00:13:05.375 00:26:06.449
Barbosa Men
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Name

Mendes
CR Mino

Paulo
Fernandes
Fluvial

Rodrigo Romao
CFV

Joao Passos
VRL

Bernardo Cruz
Infante

Francisco
Goncalves
VRL

Joao Santos
Infante

Alfonso Riveiro
CR Mino

Eduardo
Rodrigues
Infante

Tomas Neves
Ginasio

Diogo Sousa
Infante

Migel Cruz
Lima
CR Mino

Javier Freiria
Exposito
CR Mino

Guilherme
Romao
CFvV

Hugo Pinto
Infante

Brais Nunez
Martinez

CR Mino

Luis Rodrigues
Infante

Millan Horta
Pombo
C.M.Noia

Kevin Ogando
Pintos
Marin

Rafael Santos
Fluvial

Matias Dias

Category

Master
C+D Men

Under 23
Men

Under 23
Men

J18 Men

Under 23
Men

Under 23
Men

Master
C+D Men

Elite Men

J18 Men

J18 Men

Elite Men

J18 Men

Elite Men

Master
C+D Men

J18 Men

Master
C+D Men

J16 Men

Under 23
Men

J18 Men

J16 Men

Intermediate
1

00:06:39.086

00:06:38.055

00:06:31.661

00:06:26.506

00:06:26.470

00:06:06.742

00:06:35.544

00:06:29.046

00:06:46.054

00:06:35.621

00:06:41.300

00:06:28.521

00:06:54.085

00:06:44.712

00:06:36.754

00:06:53.814

00:06:42.768

00:06:38.222

00:06:44.019

00:06:56.539

Intermediate
2

00:13:10.587

00:13:09.399

00:12:57.455

00:12:59.873

00:13:06.680

00:12:33.429

00:13:13.847

00:12:51.161

00:13:17.993

00:13:10.121

00:12:52.521

00:13:02.361

00:13:23.343

00:13:30.608

00:13:26.162

00:13:39.116

00:13:11.995

00:13:34.551

00:13:20.901

00:13:36.601

Finish

00:26:18.205

00:26:20.407

00:26:20.443

00:26:21.378

00:26:29.961

00:26:30.612

00:26:31.799

00:26:36.436

00:26:51.940

00:26:52.563

00:26:56.390

00:27:13.861

00:27:14.143

00:27:16.459

00:27:20.108

00:27:27.871

00:27:30.153

00:27:33.905

00:27:35.236

00:27:37.294

Penalty
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Name

SCPorto

Dinis Caeiro
Ginasio

José Filipe
Agante
Fluvial

Miguel Ribeiro
CFV

Armando
Azevedo
Infante

Guilherme
Nunes
Fluvial

Martin Vazquez
Paulos
Marin

Rafael Veiga
Fluvial

Gabriel Oliveira
Fluvial

Pedro Rego
ADCJC

Simao Dias
SCPorto

Henrique
Bartolo
SCPorto

Breogan Farina
Fernandez
Marin

David Jose
Mujica Iguaro
CR Mino

Benito Horta
Ameneiro
C.M.Noia

Afonso Sousa
Infante

André Dias
Fluvial

Henrique
Baixinho
ADCJC

Sandro
Gonzalez
ADCJC

Augusto Neves
Galitos

José Esteves

Category

J18 Men

Master
C+D Men

Master
C+D Men

Master
C+D Men

J18 Men

J16 Men

J16 Men

Under 23
Men

J18 Men

J16 Men

J16 Men

J18 Men

J18 Men

Master
C+D Men

J16 Men

J16 Men

Master E+
Men

Master
C+D Men

Elite Men

Master E+

Intermediate
1

00:06:57.872

00:07:06.064

00:07:01.385

00:06:56.762

00:07:05.729

00:07:06.912

00:06:59.893

00:06:45.534

00:07:03.911

00:07:15.088

00:07:16.013

00:06:41.582

00:06:56.979

00:07:02.694

00:07:16.949

00:07:15.569

00:07:23.196

00:07:12.919

00:07:11.791

00:07:29.124

Intermediate
2

00:13:45.020

00:13:53.514

00:13:50.092

00:13:52.682

00:13:48.643

00:14:08.597

00:13:49.458

00:13:38.159

00:13:51.482

00:14:05.115

00:14:16.626

00:13:26.164

00:13:52.020

00:14:04.628

00:14:20.152

00:14:18.082

00:14:37.091

00:14:24.550

00:14:06.996

00:14:39.109

Finish

00:27:45.845

00:28:01.051

00:28:01.500

00:28:05.653

00:28:09.633

00:28:13.398

00:28:13.989

00:28:19.525

00:28:25.013

00:28:29.768

00:28:32.732

00:28:34.212

00:28:35.822

00:28:35.893

00:28:47.574

00:29:11.025

00:29:15.860

00:29:21.438

00:29:47.076

00:29:47.231

Penalty



Pos
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#65

#66

#67

#68

#69

#70

#71

Bib

98

84

73

95

33

77

89

14

45

78

81

12

41

47

11

Name

VRL

Borja Nufez
Martinez
CR Mino

Mario
Fernandes
VRL

Alfredo Barreto
CFV

Igor Carneiro
Ferroviario
Portugal

Carlos Cunha
Ginasio

Serxio Martinez
Troitino
CR Mino

Marco Dias
Infante

Eduardo Reis
Infante

Joao Costa
CFvV

Vasco Ferreira
SCPorto

Benito
Fernandez
Rodriguez
Marin

Manuel Batista
Infante

Henrique Tata
Ferroviario
Portugal

Raul Oliveira
SCPorto

Afonso
Machado
SCPorto

Joao Silva
Infante

Category

Men

J16 Men

Master E+
Men

Master
C+D Men

Elite Men

J16 Men

J18 Men

Master
C+D Men

J16 Men

Elite Men

J18 Men

Master
C+D Men

Master E+
Men

Elite Men

J18 Men

J18 Men

Elite Men

Intermediate
1

00:07:16.090

00:07:30.940

00:06:43.211

00:07:17.284

00:07:14.899

00:06:57.334

00:07:11.182

00:07:43.703

00:07:27.411

00:07:28.091

00:07:41.896

00:07:42.003

00:07:41.826

00:07:04.205

00:07:28.917

00:06:39.241

Intermediate
2

00:14:25.841

00:14:41.394

00:13:29.083

00:14:21.925

00:14:23.363

00:14:30.225

00:14:19.033

00:14:39.762

00:14:35.079

00:14:42.862

00:15:18.006

00:15:23.780

00:15:06.251

00:14:21.711

00:15:22.308

00:13:35.035

Finish

00:29:53.431

00:30:00.932

00:30:02.731

00:30:06.299

00:30:12.106

00:30:14.866

00:30:15.854

00:30:33.398

00:30:46.199

00:30:46.632

00:31:06.080

00:31:12.834

00:31:19.803

00:32:16.515

00:32:22.955

00:32:33.072

Penalty

00:02:00.000



