Row fast, die last.

2022 Edition







2022 Edition

							Overall Men
Pos	Bib	Name	Category	Intermediate 1	Intermediate 2	Finish	Penalty
#1	1	Nuno Mendes Fluvial	Elite Men	00:06:03.127	00:11:59.666	00:23:53.988	
#2	3	Nuno Coelho Fluvial	Elite Men	00:06:04.005	00:12:04.016	00:24:20.106	
#3	2	Jesús González Álvarez CR Miño	Elite Men	00:06:04.765	00:12:00.944	00:24:25.394	
#4	26	Marcelo Simões Académica	Under 23 Men	00:06:09.562	00:12:15.807	00:24:46.754	
#5	20	José Canha Fluvial	Under 23 Men	00:06:19.827	00:12:34.886	00:25:00.556	
#6	21	Brais Vázquez Vidal C.M.Noia	Under 23 Men	00:06:14.573	00:12:24.539	00:25:00.856	
#7	16	Allison Russo Académica	Elite Men	00:06:27.011	00:12:48.726	00:25:01.764	
#8	4	Cláudio Rodrigues Fluvial	Elite Men	00:06:05.642	00:12:07.599	00:25:02.519	
#9	37	Diogo Gonçalves Fluvial	J18 Men	00:06:14.307	00:12:29.277	00:25:13.537	
#10	25	Duarte Castro Fluvial	Under 23 Men	00:06:04.401	00:12:14.302	00:25:23.588	
#11	70	Pedro Ramos CFV	Master C+D Men	00:06:24.121	00:12:43.701	00:25:28.264	
#12	17	Luis Miguel Escourido CDM Mera	Elite Men	00:06:31.712	00:12:48.330	00:25:36.282	
#13	24	André Gonçalves VRL	Under 23 Men	00:06:20.764	00:12:35.425	00:25:42.019	
#14	27	Hugo Gomes ADCJC	Under 23 Men	00:06:32.117	00:12:49.414	00:26:02.149	
#15	29	Gonçalo Barbosa	Under 23 Men	00:06:21.357	00:13:05.375	00:26:06.449	

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	Intermediate 1	Intermediate 2	Finish	Penalty
		Mendes CR Miño					
#16	66	Paulo Fernandes Fluvial	Master C+D Men	00:06:39.086	00:13:10.587	00:26:18.205	
#17	15	Rodrigo Romão CFV	Under 23 Men	00:06:38.055	00:13:09.399	00:26:20.407	
#18	23	João Passos VRL	Under 23 Men	00:06:31.661	00:12:57.455	00:26:20.443	
#19	32	Bernardo Cruz Infante	J18 Men	00:06:26.506	00:12:59.873	00:26:21.378	
#20	28	Francisco Gonçalves VRL	Under 23 Men	00:06:26.470	00:13:06.680	00:26:29.961	
#21	22	João Santos Infante	Under 23 Men	00:06:06.742	00:12:33.429	00:26:30.612	
#22	69	Alfonso Riveiro CR Miño	Master C+D Men	00:06:35.544	00:13:13.847	00:26:31.799	
#23	5	Eduardo Rodrigues Infante	Elite Men	00:06:29.046	00:12:51.161	00:26:36.436	
#24	44	Tomás Neves Ginásio	J18 Men	00:06:46.054	00:13:17.993	00:26:51.940	
#25	36	Diogo Sousa Infante	J18 Men	00:06:35.621	00:13:10.121	00:26:52.563	
#26	13	Migel Cruz Lima CR Miño	Elite Men	00:06:41.300	00:12:52.521	00:26:56.390	
#27	38	Javier Freiria Exposito CR Miño	J18 Men	00:06:28.521	00:13:02.361	00:27:13.861	
#28	19	Guilherme Romão CFV	Elite Men	00:06:54.085	00:13:23.343	00:27:14.143	
#29	68	Hugo Pinto Infante	Master C+D Men	00:06:44.712	00:13:30.608	00:27:16.459	
#30	35	Brais Nuñez Martinez CR Miño	J18 Men	00:06:36.754	00:13:26.162	00:27:20.108	
#31	67	Luís Rodrigues Infante	Master C+D Men	00:06:53.814	00:13:39.116	00:27:27.871	
#32	93	Millán Horta Pombo C.M.Noia	J16 Men	00:06:42.768	00:13:11.995	00:27:30.153	
#33	31	Kevin Ogando Pintos Marín	Under 23 Men	00:06:38.222	00:13:34.551	00:27:33.905	
#34	34	Rafael Santos Fluvial	J18 Men	00:06:44.019	00:13:20.901	00:27:35.236	
#35	92	Matias Dias	J16 Men	00:06:56.539	00:13:36.601	00:27:37.294	

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	Intermediate 1	Intermediate 2	Finish	Penalty
		SCPorto					
#36	42	Dinis Caeiro Ginásio	J18 Men	00:06:57.872	00:13:45.020	00:27:45.845	
#37	79	José Filipe Agante Fluvial	Master C+D Men	00:07:06.064	00:13:53.514	00:28:01.051	
#38	75	Miguel Ribeiro CFV	Master C+D Men	00:07:01.385	00:13:50.092	00:28:01.500	
#39	74	Armando Azevedo Infante	Master C+D Men	00:06:56.762	00:13:52.682	00:28:05.653	
#40	46	Guilherme Nunes Fluvial	J18 Men	00:07:05.729	00:13:48.643	00:28:09.633	
#41	94	Martín Vázquez Paulos Marín	J16 Men	00:07:06.912	00:14:08.597	00:28:13.398	
#42	90	Rafael Veiga Fluvial	J16 Men	00:06:59.893	00:13:49.458	00:28:13.989	
#43	30	Gabriel Oliveira Fluvial	Under 23 Men	00:06:45.534	00:13:38.159	00:28:19.525	
#44	43	Pedro Rego ADCJC	J18 Men	00:07:03.911	00:13:51.482	00:28:25.013	
#45	91	Simão Dias SCPorto	J16 Men	00:07:15.088	00:14:05.115	00:28:29.768	
#46	96	Henrique Bártolo SCPorto	J16 Men	00:07:16.013	00:14:16.626	00:28:32.732	
#47	40	Breogan Fariña Fernández Marín	J18 Men	00:06:41.582	00:13:26.164	00:28:34.212	
#48	39	David Jose Mujica Iguaro CR Miño	J18 Men	00:06:56.979	00:13:52.020	00:28:35.822	
#49	76	Benito Horta Ameneiro C.M.Noia	Master C+D Men	00:07:02.694	00:14:04.628	00:28:35.893	
#50	87	Afonso Sousa Infante	J16 Men	00:07:16.949	00:14:20.152	00:28:47.574	
#51	88	André Dias Fluvial	J16 Men	00:07:15.569	00:14:18.082	00:29:11.025	
#52	82	Henrique Baixinho ADCJC	Master E+ Men	00:07:23.196	00:14:37.091	00:29:15.860	
#53	71	Sandro Gonzalez ADCJC	Master C+D Men	00:07:12.919	00:14:24.550	00:29:21.438	
#54	7	Augusto Neves Galitos	Elite Men	00:07:11.791	00:14:06.996	00:29:47.076	
#55	83	José Esteves	Master E+	00:07:29.124	00:14:39.109	00:29:47.231	

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	Intermediate 1	Intermediate 2	Finish	Penalty
		VRL	Men				
#56	98	Borja Nuñez Martinez CR Miño	J16 Men	00:07:16.090	00:14:25.841	00:29:53.431	
#57	84	Mário Fernandes VRL	Master E+ Men	00:07:30.940	00:14:41.394	00:30:00.932	
#58	73	Alfredo Barreto CFV	Master C+D Men	00:06:43.211	00:13:29.083	00:30:02.731	00:02:00.000
#59	8	Igor Carneiro Ferroviário Portugal	Elite Men	00:07:17.284	00:14:21.925	00:30:06.299	
#60	95	Carlos Cunha Ginásio	J16 Men	00:07:14.899	00:14:23.363	00:30:12.106	
#61	33	Serxio Martinez Troitiño CR Miño	J18 Men	00:06:57.334	00:14:30.225	00:30:14.866	
#62	77	Marco Dias Infante	Master C+D Men	00:07:11.182	00:14:19.033	00:30:15.854	
#63	89	Eduardo Reis Infante	J16 Men	00:07:43.703	00:14:39.762	00:30:33.398	
#64	14	João Costa CFV	Elite Men	00:07:27.411	00:14:35.079	00:30:46.199	
#65	45	Vasco Ferreira SCPorto	J18 Men	00:07:28.091	00:14:42.862	00:30:46.632	
#66	78	Benito Fernández Rodríguez Marín	Master C+D Men	00:07:41.896	00:15:18.006	00:31:06.080	
#67	81	Manuel Batista Infante	Master E+ Men	00:07:42.003	00:15:23.780	00:31:12.834	
#68	12	Henrique Tátá Ferroviário Portugal	Elite Men	00:07:41.826	00:15:06.251	00:31:19.803	
#69	41	Raul Oliveira SCPorto	J18 Men	00:07:04.205	00:14:21.711	00:32:16.515	
#70	47	Afonso Machado SCPorto	J18 Men	00:07:28.917	00:15:22.308	00:32:22.955	
#71	11	João Silva Infante	Elite Men	00:06:39.241	00:13:35.035	00:32:33.072	